

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1288

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Niemann” and substitute “Delegates Niemann and Patterson”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike “WITHIN” and substitute “NO LATER THAN”; and in line 8, after “TRUST” insert “MAY BE OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 12, strike “RESTORES ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY TO THE FORMER RECORD OWNER” and substitute “DOES NOT AFFECT THE PRIOR RATIFICATION OF THE SALE AND DOES NOT RESTORE TO THE MORTGAGOR OR FORMER RECORD OWNER ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY”.